H.C.R. No. 283

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1	WHEREAS, House Bill No. 730 has been adopted by the house of
2	representatives and the senate; and
3	WHEREAS, The bill contains technical and typographical
4	errors that should be corrected; now, therefore, be it
5	RESOLVED by the 78th Legislature of the State of Texas, That
6	the enrolling clerk of the house of representatives be instructed
7	to make the following correction:
8	In SECTION 1.01 of the bill, in added Section 437.001,
9	Property Code, strike Subsection (a) and substitute the following:
10	(a) If an arbitration award is filed in a court of competent
11	jurisdiction in this state, the filer shall also, not later than the
12	30th day after the date an award is made in a residential
13	construction arbitration, file with the commission a summary of the
14	arbitration award that includes:
15	(1) the names of the parties to the dispute;
16	(2) the name of each party's attorney, if any;
17	(3) the name of the arbitrator who conducted the
18	arbitration;
19	(4) the name of the arbitration services provider who
20	administered the arbitration, if any;
21	(5) the fee charged to conduct the arbitration;
22	(6) a general statement of each issue in dispute;
23	(7) the arbitrator's determination, including the
24	party that prevailed in each issue in dispute and the amount of any

1

H.C.R. No. 283

## 1 monetary award; and

2

(8) the date of the arbitrator's award.

Ritter

H.C.R. No. 283

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 283 was adopted by the House on May 31, 2003, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 283 was adopted by the Senate on June 2, 2003, by a viva-voce vote.

Secretary of the Senate

APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

Date

Governor